1/5
1N581x
July 2003 - Ed: 4A
LOW DROP POWER SCHOTTKY RECTIFIER
®
Axial Power Schottky rectifier suited for Switch
Mode Power Supplies and high frequency DC to
DC converters. Packaged in DO41 these devices

SDLS029C − DECEMBER 1983 − REVISED JANUARY 2004
2 POST OFFICE BOX 655303 • DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE † ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
Tube SN7404N SN7404N
PDIP − N Tube SN74LS04N SN74LS04NPDIP − N
Tube SN74S04N SN74S04N
Tube SN7404D
7404
Tape and reel SN7404DR
7404
SOIC − D
Tube SN74LS04D
LS04
0°C to 70°C
SOIC − D
Tape and reel SN74LS04DR
LS04
0 C to 70 C
Tube SN74S04D
S04
Tape and reel SN74S04DR
S04
Tape and reel SN7404NSR SN7404
SOP − NS Tape and reel SN74LS04NSR 74LS04SOP − NS
Tape and reel SN74S04NSR 74S04
SSOP − DB Tape and reel SN74LS04DBR LS04
Tube SN5404J SN5404J
Tube SNJ5404J SNJ5404J
CDIP − J
Tube SN54LS04J SN54LS04J